Product Catalog: /CZT60x

BATTERY




Ref.

Article N.

589819501

589819502

596990201

539102759
582460801

Description
BATTERY

BATTERY
MX-12

SERVICE KIT
MX-12 Bracket (Battery Not Included)

INSULATOR
SCREW

Qty

Kit



CONTROL PANEL

Ref. Article N. Description Qty Kit
1 592979103 PANEL 1 -
2 590801102 DECAL 1 -



Ref.

O 0 N o u W

13

14

15

16

Article N.

539103178
539114341
589887201
539132624
574455401
574822701
594919101
596040801
539109867
596433801
594944401

593777804

574455501

574207001

574206905

Description
NUT CAP
SCREW
SWITCH
KNOB
SWITCH
SCREW
HOUR METER
LOCK NUT
CLAMP
SCREW
NUT

HARNESS
NOT SHOWN

KEY
NOT SHOWN

CABLE

THROTTLE CABLE

CABLE
CHOKE CABLE

Qty

N R R

= RN R

Kit



DECALS

Ref. Article N.
1 599844401
2 574437301

BELT ROUTING

ENGINE

BLADE BELT

\_ 574437301 /)

PTO ACC. MAIN

7.5 AMP 10 AMP 20 AMP

599844901

FUEL SELECTOR

590801001

599844401

( BELT ROUTING h
POSITIONNEMENT DE
LA COURROIE

ENGINE
MOTEUR

BLADE BELT
COURROIE A
LAMES

\, 585383901 J

PTO ACC. MAIN
PDF ACCESSORIE PRINCIPAL

75A 10A 20 A
599844902

. FUEL SELECTOR
SELECTEUR DE CARBURANT

596344801

599844701

599844702

Description
DECAL
DECAL

Qty

Kit



Ref.

a A AW W N

Article N.

585383901
599844901
599844902
590801001
596344801
599844701
599844702

Description
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL

Qty

Kit



DECALS

Ref.

ROLL-OVER
PROTECTION
SYSTEM

To maintain operator
protection and ROPS
certification:

« Replace damaged
ROPS, DO NOT
repair

+ Any modification
of ROPS must be
approved by
manufacturer

Husgvarna
Professional
Products, Inc.
172 Old Elloree Rd
Orangeburg, SC
US.A.

ROPS PART NO.
590877801
590877802

Designed for use on
Husqvarna Z 500
Husqvarna Z 500x
RedMax CZTx

Maximum

machine weight
2200 Ibs. (998 kg)

LovZr96es

ROPS was tested in
accordance with the
energy absorbing
ROPS requirements
1SO 21299:2009

20rer9ees

SYSTEME ANTI-
RENVERSEMENT
(ROPS)

Pour assurer la
protection de
l'opérateur et la
certification ROPS:
Remplacer un
ROPS
endommagé, NE
PAS le réparer
Toute modification
du ROPS doit étre
approuvée par le
fabricant

Husqvama
Professional
Products, Inc.
172 Old Elloree Rd
Orangeburg, SC

USA.

N° DE PIECE ROPS:
590877801
590877802

Congu pour étre
utilisé avec:
Husqvarna Z 500
Husgvarna Z 500x
RedMax CZTx

Poids maximal de
la machine ROPS:

2200 Ibs. (998 kg)

Le ROPS a été
testé conformément
aux exigences
d’absorption
d'énergie ROPS
1SO 21299:2009

SERVICE CHART

1

2 13 [4a]5s

25h | S ——

son Y |®|
11365 f<or

112

1212 Y |®|

= LUBRICATE

3o EVERY O iz EVERT ONTN | Tor2 EVERY YEA

¥ CHANGEOL @ wepecT

@ CHANGE FILTER

REFER TO OPERATOR
MANUAL FOR COMPLETE
SERVICE SCHEDULE

TO START

3. CHECK THAT FTO SWITCH IS DISENGAGED DOWN
osmoN

AND RELEASE WHEN ENGINE ETARTE

5. TURN K
(PUSH IN CHOKE!

5. ALLOW THE ENGINE TO RUN AT A MODERATE
'SPEED FOR A SHORT TIME BEFORE USE. RETAIN
"RPM FOR TRANSPGRT MODE

1. OPERATOR MUST BE SEATT
2. PLACE CONTROL LEVERS I
posmoN

ireH
4 MOVE AND STEER USING CONTROL LEVERS

591078901

Sonk4s002

T
A

590798101

7
599844201
Article N. Description Qty
590801102 DECAL 1
590846801 DECAL 1

Kit



Ref.

0w N o u b~ W W

Article N.

529642401
529642402
599845002
591078901
590799101
599844201
591429601

Description
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL

Qty

Kit



DECALS

529527001

5

539105744

Deflector shield or entire
grass catcher must be in
place while mowing.

sv1T20401

581724401

/
AVOID CRUSHING
+ Use seat belt
* Do not jump off
if machine tips
* Keep ROPS
locked in full

upright position

When ROPS
must be folded
+ DO NOT use
seat belt
+ Operate with
extra care

574-569002

589357901

589357901

AVOID CRUSHING
EVITER D’ECRASER

* Use seat belt /
Utiliser la ceinture
de sécurité

+ Do not jump off if
machine tips / Ne

pas sauter sila
machine bascule

« Keep ROPS locked
in full upright
osition / Garder
e ROPS (systeme
anti-renversement)
verrouillé en
position verticale

When ROPS must be
folded / Lorsque le
ROPS doit étre plié

* DO NOT use seat
belt / NE PAS
utiliser la ceinture
de sécurité

585302301

+ Operate with extra
care / Utiliser avec
grande précaution

Deflector shield or entire grass catcher
must be in place while mowing.

Le déflecteur ou le collecteur d’herbe

au complet doit étre en place pendant

la tonte.

585302001
8
Article N. Description Qty Kit
529527001 DECAL 1 -
589357901 DECAL 2 -




Ref.

0o N o u W

Article N.

539105744
585302301
574569002
581724401
584904601
585302001

Description
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL

Qty

Kit



ENGINE MOUNTING, GUARDS & MUFFLER

Kit

Qty

Description

Article N.

Ref.

PLATE

582733302

CLUTCH

525749501



Ref.

O 0 N o u W

Article N.

522676702
539118911
522837001
510019801
539119680
539105072
525749901
525750401
539109618
505280001
581332801
574233801
539990563
874780716
539990208
539102933
539108120
539112899
539102582
539102593
539990247
539125626

Description
STOP
NIPPLE
PLUG
PULLEY
ADAPTER
90DEG.ELBOW 3/8NPT
KEY
MUFFLER
O-RING
TIE WRAP
BOLT
SCREW
SCREW
BOLT
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC
NUT
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER

Qty

N N e

= 0 = N N =

N

Kit



FRAME

Kit

Qty

Description

Article N.

Ref.

w/ SAFETY DECALS

FRAME

591359803

BUMPER

522675705



Ref.

O 0 N o u W

27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Article N.

574299106
589808802
595528902
596789202
596789204
582481101
595327505
595327506
582480805
582480806
589304603
596694103
582478701
575811501
522801401
539102587
599868702
582480506
589744001
539104411
591344501
591101701
591101601
596750302

582460606

589500701
539104763
589806801
539111028
525612801
574233801
525544001
539113226
577117701
539100145
872140404
872140406
539990316
539990208
539110303
580754601

Description
GUARD
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
PANEL
PANEL
PANEL
PANEL
PLATE
PLATE
BUMPER
BUMPER
BUMPER
ABSORBER
COVER
CROSS MEMBER
ISOLATOR
KNOB
KNOB

PIN

PIN

PLATE

BRACKET
MX-14

BRACKET
CLIP
NUT

NUTSERT 5/16-18 THICK GRIP

SCREW
SCREW
BOLT
BOLT
SCREW
BOLT
BOLT
BOLT
BOLT
SCREW
BOLT
BOLT

Qty

N = =

=R =

N B = N R~ NN

= N NN

[

N B~ NS AN NS NN N

A AN =
N

Kit



Ref.

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52

Article N.

589797201
817490408
585986101
525829101
539976978
521996501
539112899
539102653

590877804

Description

SCREW

SCREW

BOLT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC
WASHER

ROPS
ROPS ASSY

Qty

a O N NN

21

Kit



FUEL LINE & VALVE

Kit

Qty

Description

Article N.

Ref.

VALVE

598462501

HOSE

587044841



Ref. Article N. Description Qty Kit
4 587044824 HOSE 1 -
5 539912222 CLAMP 6 -
6 591367101 CABLE 3 -



FUEL TANK

Kit

Qty

Description

Article N.

Ref.

FUEL TANK ASSY

LH

589997304



Ref.

10
11
12
13

Article N.

590026004

529516803

529516804

529517004

529517003

529517103

529517104

529517204

529517203

529517404

529517403

588119401
592858701
595901501
594944401
596238401
582478602
582484201

Description

FUEL TANK ASSY
RH

BRACKET
LH

BRACKET
RH

GUARD
RH

GUARD
LH

GUARD
LH

GUARD
RH

GUARD
RH

GUARD
LH

GUARD
RH

GUARD
LH

RIVET
BOLT
BOLT
NUT
BOLT
NUT
SCREW

Qty

Kit



FUEL TANK

1
5
Ref. Article N. Description Qty Kit
1 574206602 FITTING 1 -
2 575436501 CLAMP 1 -




Ref.

Article N.

587044554

587044554

587044554

Description

HOSE
CUT TO LENGTH

HOSE
CUT TO LENGTH

HOSE
CUT TO LENGTH

Qty

Kit



FUEL TANK

Kit

Qty

Description

Article N.

Ref.

DUMMY PART

900000002
529516703

BRACKET



Ref.

O 00 N o u A W W N

-
o

Article N.

529516704
529517704
529517703
594911801
594944401
874490548
596773901
596238401
582478602
595901501

Description
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT
BOLT
BUSHING
BOLT
NUT
BOLT

Qty

Kit



FUEL TANK PARTS

Kit

Qty

ription
FUEL TANK ASSY

LH

Article N.

Ref.

589997304

GROMMET

539105245



Ref.

(o) IR O IR N OV

Article N.

525865401
575018103
576618101
584648201

Description
TUBE ASSY
CAP

TANK VENT
GROMMET

Qty

N N NN

Kit



GUARDS

Kit

Qty

ription
SHIELD

Article N.

Ref.

591359901

BRACKET

582461206



Ref.

O 0 N o u W

Article N.

539102587
582461701
582461303
874780412
874490548
503200001
587592101
521991101
539112899
532191730
731231405
873350800

Description
ABSORBER
HOLDER ASSY
ROD

BOLT

BOLT

SCREW EHHFM
SCREW

NUT

NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC
NUT
HEXAGON NUT
NUT

Qty

N W W N A WA WN WA

Kit



HYDRAULIC PUMP - MOTOR

Kit

Qty

Description

Article N.

Ref.

ARM

582463102

BEARING

501603701



Ref.

O 0 N o u W

Article N.

582479102
582480101
529311401
582479404
582480204
586933802
582468101
587654101
582716201
582468401
574499201
582480001
582480002
576127201
582480402
874490652
574210601
874490848
539100145
539990645
532165857
539913847
521991101
521996501
819133210

Description
BRACKET
CLAMP
FITTING
FRAME
HOSE
MOUNT
SHAFT
PULLEY
ROD END
SPRING
TANK
TRANSMISSION
TRANSMISSION
FILTER
V-BELT
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
BOLT

BOLT
SCREW
BOLT

NUT

NUT
WASHER

Qty

L = = N b~ D

N

A~ N N OO 00

A 00 =

Kit



MOWER DECK / CUTTING DECK

Ref. Article N. Description Qty Kit
1 591359708 CUTTING DECK 1 -
2 588264801 DRIVE BELT 1 -




Ref.

O 0 N o u W

Article N.

539105711
582462702
539130646
510015101
582463007
582463008
582468801
510254501
574169601
574196401
574196501
539131518
510263701
582467303
582463209
582463210
582472502
582470201
539104411
590523702
582466401
582468101
582468301
589455201
582468001
510437502
539104763
539115620
872140610
510022301
872140628
872140864
874490644
574210601
525612801
521996601
582476401
539130315
539119007
574202001
539913847

Description
BLADE
ARM
PULLEY
PULLEY
PULLEY
PULLEY
CHUTE
SHIELD
ROLLER
TUBE
TUBE
BEARING
BEARING
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BELT GUARD
KEEPER
KNOB
PLATE
PLATE
SHAFT
SPACER
SPACER
SPRING
BAFFLE
CLIP
1/4-20X3/4 CARR BLT
BOLT
SCREW
BOLT
BOLT
BOLT
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
BOLT
SCREW
BOLT
BOLT

Qty

A O W

NN

Kit



Ref.

44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Article N.

521996501
539112899
521991101
539109332
539976978
539106504
539109600

Description

NUT

NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC
NUT

NUT

NUT

WASHER

WASHER

Qty
10

wul

o N b

Kit



MOWER LIFT / DECK LIFT

Ref. Article N. Description Qty Kit
1 582462602 SHAFT 1
2 592654001 ARM 1



Ref.

O 0 N o u »» W N

A A DA W WWWWW W W W WN NN DN NDNDNDNDNDN B R R e e
N B O O 00 N O U A W N B O O 0O N O O A W N B O O O N O O M W N — O

Article N.

592654002
582465402
582463902
582462001
582462002
599603101
582472801
582471401
510408301
510089501
510023902
582467201
582466903
582468902
593091902
592654101
539109693
539102641
582464801
582763903
589453201
582469001
582464201
593091801
582471301
582467001
582467101
582469901
582469801
510089201
539912730
539990870
590465502
539102889
582466701
582472601
574202001
539990580
589786001
501064102
501064101

Description
ARM
ARM
ARM
ARM
ARM
ROD
ROD
ROD
PEDAL
PAD
BLOCK
BLOCK
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
LEVER
LIFT CHAIN - 3 LINK
CHAIN
PIVOT
PLATE
LEVER ASSY
SHACKLE
SHAFT
SPRING
SPRING
SWIVEL
SWIVEL
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
RING
RING
PIN
SPLIT PIN
SCREW
SCREW
BOLT
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

Qty

H R R R N R R N N R

=B

H N N N NN

N NS~ NN E NN R R, R, NNNE

[ay

A~ W b

Kit



Ref.

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Article N.

510408201
539101175
582465601
589677701
539976978
539990546
539119124
594977001
521996501
539112899
539132019
582466601
539108732
819211616

Description

BOLT

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC
NUT

NUT

NUT 3/8-24 HEX JAM ZD
WASHER

Qty

N N~ AN O WA NP WN DM

Kit



SEAT

Kit

Qty

Description

Article N.

Ref.

SEAT

590899806

BAR

582478801



Ref.

O 0 N o u W

24

25

Article N.

582478201
590555002
590481801
539116377
590373501
590506802
590507201
539113952
582478101
532192749
539108392
582478901
582478501
539990316
582478601
539913847
539112899
522023401
532413524
539990118
539990187

579866109

579866108

Description
BRACKET
BRACKET
ISOLATOR
INSERT
LATCH
PLATE
ROD
SPRING
NUT
SWITCH

HCS 5/16-18 X 5/8 GR 5 ZD

SCREW
SCREW

BOLT

NUT

BOLT

NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC
WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

SEAT ASSY
Knob

SEAT ASSY

REPLACEMENT PAD ONLY

Qty

N S

N o0 N OND

A N OO N O

Kit



SPINDLE

Kit

Qty

Description

Article N.

Ref.

HUB

580942201

SHAFT

580942101



Ref.

O 0 N O

10

12

Article N.
580942701
580942601

583911101

580942301
580942501
539976998
539977326
539130653
580943306
580942801

Description
V-RING
SEAL

BEARING KIT
ALSO ORDER TOOL KIT

SPACER
CARRIER
NIPPLE
FITTING
NUT
SPINDLE
SHIM

Qty

w W w w w w

Kit



STEERING

Ref. Article N. Description Qty Kit
1 582475501 LEVER 1 -
2 582475502 LEVER 1 -



Ref.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
44
45
46

Article N.

592653702
588692502
579764601

592653801

592653901
592724001
592653501
582477802
582476901
582475102
532169484
582551901
588775401
582477401
589505101
589489601
589500901
582475001
582711303
582477001
532151332
582477701
582477201
582477501
539110607
582477601
582476801
539131518
539110303
525544001
525465401
539976934
582477101
582476401
539115574
539990208
577117701
589505601
539112899
539990223
521996501

Description
CONTROL
ROD
JOINT

CARRIER
W/BEARINGS LEFT

CARRIER
CONTROL
PARKING BRAKE
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
PIN

CLIP
DAMPER
PIN
PIVOT
RETAINER
SWITCH
SPACER
SPACER
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
YOKE
CABLE
STUD
BRACKET
BEARING
BEARING
BOLT
BOLT
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
EYE BOLT
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC
NUT

NUT

Qty

N OO~ NN OB BN P B OO BN DA DN DN DNDNPAE DN DNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDDNDN DN

a b~ =
N

Kit



Ref.

47
48
49
50
51

Article N.

539990184
539990692
539990187
819111116
522023401

Description
NUT
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER

Qty

NN DR NN

Kit



STEERING

Kit

Qty

Description

Article N.

Ref.

COVER

599893005
599893006

COVER



Ref. Article N. Description Qty Kit

3 596564002 BOLT 4 -



STEERING - BELLOWS

Ref. Article N. Description Qty Kit
1 582484101 BELLOWS 1
2 582484001 BELLOWS 1



Ref. Article N. Description Qty Kit

3 582482901 RIVET 1 -



STEERING - CONTROLS AND DAMPER

Ref. Article N. Description Qty Kit

LEVER

1 582475501 LEFT



Ref.

12

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Article N.

582475502

596925601

596925701

598852501

588692502

579764601

539923515
597744702

592653801

592653802

592653901

582477802

582477804

582476902
582475102
587225301
582551901
588775401
582477401
589505102
589489601
589500902
582475001
582711303
582477001
532151332
582477702
597744501
582477501
539110607
582477602
582476801
539131518
532170165
525544001

Description

LEVER
RIGHT

ROD
RIGHT SIDE ASSY

ROD
LEFT SIDE ASSY

SERVICE KIT
COUPLER KIT. CONTAINS (2) COUPLERS THAT FITS BOTH LH/RH SIDES. REF # 4 SCREWS INTO
COUPLER.

ROD
ROD.END.MALE.LH.THREAD

JOINT
JOINT.RH.THREAD.FEMALE.5/16

SPACER
BRACKET

CARRIER
w/BEARINGS LEFT

CARRIER
w/BEARINGS RIGHT

CARRIER

BRACKET
LEFT

BRACKET
RIGHT

BRACKET
BRACKET
PIN

CLIP
DAMPER
PIN
PIVOT
RETAINER
SWITCH
SPACER
SPACER
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
ADAPTER
CABLE
STUD
BRACKET
BEARING
BEARING
BOLT
BOLT

Qty

[y

A~ A 00O A N A NN NN BSAE DN NN DNMNDNMNDNMNDNMNDNMNDN DN

Kit



Ref.

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Article N.

525465402
539976934
582477102
582476401
596240801
595901501
577117701
589505602
594944401
596040901
521996502
539990184
596134901
539990187
596204101
522023401

Description
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
BOLT

BOLT
SCREW
SCREW
NUT
HEXAGON NUT
NUT

NUT
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER

Qty

KI\JNLNAJ&AN

A N DN B~ O b

Kit



WHEELS AND TIRES

Ref.

[ay

W N N

Article N.

597383801
599156702
510154502
591091701
525611905

Description
SERVICE KIT
TIRE

WHEEL RIM
TIRE

FORK

Qty

N N N NN

Kit




Ref.

© N O u b

Article N.

510034001
510034301
510034403
596623501
575334901
594946501
522842602
587653902
521991102
595086801
574824701
539102484
539105307
596623501
539912234
599405101
539133007

Description
CAP

SEAL
BEARING
VALVE
SPACER
BOLT

NUT

NUT

NUT
WASHER
WASHER
BEARING
ROLLER BEARING
VALVE
VALVE
SHIM
WASHER

Qty

N N NN BRA BA N NN O NN NN DM NN

Kit



